Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------|
| Hasbeen, Ltd. | | 12/17/2007 | CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Banana Republic (Apparel), LLC | |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 2 Folsom Street | |
| City: | san francisco | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 94105 | |
| Entity Type: | /pe: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|-------------------------|--------|-----------|
| Serial Number: 78890744 | | BR |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)427-2166

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

415-427-5575 Phone: Email: ip@gap.com Correspondent Name: Julie Gruber Address Line 1: 2 Folsom Street

Address Line 4: san francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 600.739.116373 |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Julie Gruber |
| Signature: | /Julie Gruber/ |
| Date: | 12/21/2007 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003684 FRAME: 0022

900094876

Total Attachments: 2

source=Hasbeen, Ltd. Assignment (sbh2)#page1.tif source=Hasbeen, Ltd. Assignment (sbh2)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003684 FRAME: 0023

ASSIGNMENT

Hasbeen, Ltd. hereby assigns to Banana Republic (Apparel) LLC all of its rights in U.S. Trademark Application Serial Number 78890744 for the mark R.

Hasbeen, Ltd.

Name:

Title:

Title:

PRESIDENT

Date:

12/17/2007

REEL: 003684 FRAME: 0024

ASSIGNMENT

Hasbeen, Ltd. hereby agrees to assign to Banana Republic (Apparel) LLC, a California limited liability company, and The Gap, Inc., a Delaware corporation, all of its right, title, and interest in and to the R Mark in any form worldwide, including any common law rights, together with any associated goodwill, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilutions, and other violations.

Hasbeen, Ltd.

Name:

CHONG LIP WOZ

Title:

PRECIDENT

Date:

RECORDED: 12/21/2007

12/11/2007

REEL: 003684 FRAME: 0025